

**QUESTION NO 23**

**By Councillor Campbell for answer  
by the Convener of the Education,  
Children and Families Committee at a  
meeting of the Council on 28  
September 2023**

- Question**           **(1)** a) How many requests have the council received from schools for furniture where there are, for example, not enough tables and chairs to allow all pupils to work on the same task?
- b) How many requests have been met?
- c) How many requests for furniture have not been met?

**Answer**           **(1)**

- Question**           **(2)** a) How many requests have there been for additional funds for learning materials and equipment?
- b) How many requests have been met?
- c) How many requests for learning materials and equipment have not been met?

**Answer**           **(2)**

- Question**           **(3)** How many schools does the convener believe are short of equipment, materials or furniture?

**Answer**           **(3)**

- Question**           **(4)** Does the convener have confidence that all children at school in Edinburgh have the learning materials, equipment and furniture needed?

**Answer**           **(4)**